
 

CHRISTMAS 2019   

Last Day Friday 20th December 2019 - Noon 

Return Friday 3rd January 2020 

  

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT DAY (CLOSED) Monday 6th January 2020  

 

EASTER 2020   

Last Day Thursday 9th April 2020  

Return Tuesday 14th April 2020 
 

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT DAY (CLOSED) Monday 27th April 2020 

EARLY MAY BANK HOLIDAY 2019   

Last Day Friday 1st May 2020 

Return Tuesday 5th May 2020 
 

SPRING BANK HOLIDAY 2019   

Last Day Friday 22nd May 2020 

Return Tuesday 26th May 2020 

  

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT DAY (CLOSED) Monday 6th July 2020 

 

SUMMER BANK HOLIDAY 2019   

Last Day Friday 28th August 2020 

Return Tuesday 1st September 2020 

  

 WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT DAY (CLOSED) (To be confirmed)  
November 2020  

 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY    

Last Day Wednesday 23rd December 2020-Noon 

Return Monday 4th January 2021 

** SOME WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT DAYS MAY BE ADJUSTED FOR REASONS OUT OF OUR 
CONTROL- WE WILL KEEP YOU INFORMED 

TO KEEP UP TO DATE WITH BRANCHING OUT NEWS LIKE OUR FACEBOOK PAGE 
WWW.FACEBOOK.COM/THEBRANCHINGOUT 

Branching Out Closure Dates 2020 

 


